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PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis e,

> SDPharmLabs

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Certification L17-427-1| Accreditation #85368

sample LOOpeEr Live Badder Strawberry Cookies

Sample ID SD230605-026 (76711) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for L&K Distribution

Sampled - Received Jun 05, 2023 Reported Jun 09, 2023
Analyses executed CANX, RES, MIBIG, MTO, PES, HME, FVI

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Jun 08, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte rvl;g})g r:-\g 3 Re‘;’ult Fr!negsylgt Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND

Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND

(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 0.61 6.09

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND

Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 0.15 1.46

Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 ND ND

Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.16 ND ND

1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND

1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND

A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND

Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND

Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 ND ND

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND

exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.10 1.00

A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 ND ND @@fﬂ’%
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 ND ND =

Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 18.82 188.23 ¥
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND

Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 59.42 594.22

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 10.38 103.84

A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND

Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND

A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 4.09 40.89

A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 ND ND

Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.16 ND ND

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.16 ND ND

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND

9(S)-HHC-0-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 016 ND ND

3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND

A9-THC methyl ether (A9-MeO-THC) ND ND

Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) 9.21 92.07

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC) 9.21 92.07

Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) ND ND

Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 0.13 128

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 95-HHC ) 78.24 782.45

Total Cannabinoids 92.28 922.78

HME - Heavy Metals Detection Analysis
Analyzed Jun 09, 2023 | Instrument ICP/MSMS | Method SOP-005

= 1o B 7
Arsenic (As) 0.0002 0.0005 0.00 0.2
Cadmium (Cd) 3.0e-05 0.0005 0.00 0.2
Mercury (Hg) 1.0e-05 0.0001 ND 01
Lead (Pb) 1.0e-05 0.00125 0.01 05

UI Not Identified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable -

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection L
LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected FILA

Authorized Signature

Bhanden Stakrk

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 09 Jun 2023 15:57:11 -0700

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Westing RPA&11243
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count
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“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
an “gs received” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitiy required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon request.
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MIBIG - Microbial Testing Analysis

Analyzed Jun 08, 2023 | Instrument qPCR and/or Plating | Method SOP-007

Result Result

Analyte CFU/g Limit Analyte CFU/g Limit
Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia Coli ND ND per 1gram Salmonella spp. ND ND per 1gram
Aspergillus fumigatus ND ND per 1gram Aspergillus flavus ND ND per 1 gram
Aspergillus niger ND ND per 1gram Aspergillus terreus ND ND per 1gram
MTO - Mycotoxin Testing Analysis
Analyzed Jun 07, 2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS | Method SOP-004

LoD LOQ Result Limit LoD LOQ Result Limit
Analyte ug/kg  ug/kg ug/kg (Ppb) ug/kg Analyte ug/kg  ug/kg ug/kg (Ppb) ug/kg
Ochratoxin A 5.0 20.0 ND 20 Aflatoxin B1 25 5.0 ND -
Aflatoxin B2 215) 5.0 ND - Aflatoxin G1 215) 5.0 ND -
Aflatoxin G2 25 5.0 ND - Total Aflatoxins 10.0 20.0 ND 20

UI Not Identified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable -

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection L
LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected FILA

Authorized Signature

Bhanden Stakrk

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 09 Jun 2023 15:57:11 -0700

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Westing RPA&11243
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Certification L17-427-1

This report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approal of the laby This report i for nformatianal purposes only and shauld not be ysed to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are anly for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
an “gs received” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
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PES - Pesticides Screening Analysis

Analyzed Jun 07,2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS GC/MSMS | Method SOP-003

Analyte

Aldicarb
Dimethoate
Fenoxycarb
Daminozide
Imazalil
Spiroxamine
Fipronil
Chlorpyrifos
Baygon (Propoxur)
Chlorfenapyr
Mevinphos
Acephate
Azoxystrobin
Bifenthrin
Carbaryl
Clofentezine
Dimethomorph
Fenpyroximate
Fludioxonil
Imidacloprid
Malathion
Methomuyl
Naled
Permethrin
Piperonyl Butoxide
Prallethrin
Pyridaben
Spinosad D
Spirotetramat
Thiamethoxam
Acequinocyl
Cypermethrin
Fenhexamid
Pentachloronitrobenzene

RES - Residual Solvents Testing Analysis

LOD
vg/g

Analyzed Jun 07, 2023 | Instrument GC/FID with Headspace Analyzer | Method SOP-006

Analyte

Propane (Prop)

Methanol (Metha)

Pentane (Pen)

Ethyl Ether (EthEt)
Isopropanol (2-Pro)
Methylene Chloride (MetCh)
Ethyl Acetate (EthAc)
Benzene (Ben)

Heptane (Hep)

Toluene (Toluene)

FVI - Filth & Foreign Material Inspection Analysis

LoD
ug/g
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

Analyzed Jun 06, 2023 | Instrument Microscope | Method SOP-010

Analyte / Limit

>1/4 of the total sample area
covered by sand, soil, cinders, or dirt

> 1insect fragment, 1 hair, or 1 count
mammalian excreta per 3g

UI Not Identified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PILA
Westlig

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Certification L17-427-1

5ors
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
0.8
40.0
0.8
40.0
40.0

Acc. #85368

Result
vg/g
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
NT
ND
ND
NT
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
NT
ND
NT

Result
ug/g
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND

Limit
vg/g

Analyte

Carbofuran
Etofenprox
Thiachloprid
Dichlorvos
Methiocarb
Coumaphos
Paclobutrazol
Ethoprophos (Prophos)
Chlordane
Methyl Parathion
Abamectin
Acetamiprid
Bifenazate
Boscalid
Chlorantraniliprole
Diazinon
Etoxazole
Flonicamid
Hexythiazox
Kresoxim-methyl
Metalaxyl
Myclobutanil
Oxamyl
Phosmet
Propiconazole
Pyrethrin
Spinosad A
Spiromesifen
Tebuconazole
Trifloxystrobin
Captan
Cyfluthrin
Spinetoram J,L

Analyte

Butane (But)

Ethylene Oxide (EthOx)
Ethanol (Ethan)

Acetone (Acet)

Acetonitrile (Acetonit)
Hexane (Hex)

Chloroform (Clo)
1-2-Dichloroethane (12-Dich)
Trichloroethylene (TriCIEth)
Xylenes (Xyl)

Analyte / Limit

>1/4 of the total sample area
covered by mold

>1/4 of the total sample area

covered by an imbedded foreign material

RPEGET1@43

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

LoD
vg/g
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

5ors
40.0
0.8
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
0.8
0.8
0.8
40.0

QA Testing

Result Limit
vg/9 ug/g
ND 0.01
ND 0.02
ND 0.01
ND 0.02
ND 0.01
ND 0.01
ND 0.01
ND 0.01

NT 0.04
NT 0.02
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 10
ND 0.1
ND 01
ND 0.1
ND 01
ND 0.1

ND 2
ND 0.1
ND 05
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 05
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.7
NT 2
ND 0.1
Result Limit
vg/9 ug/g

1.0

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Result
ND
ND

Authorized Signature

Bhanden Stakrk

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 09 Jun 2023 15:57:11 -0700

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
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PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Certification L17-427-1| Accreditation #85368

sample LOOper Live Badder Guava

Sample ID SD230605-024 (76709)

Tested for L&K Distribution

Sampled - Received Jun 05, 2023
Analyses executed CANX, RES, MIBIG, MTO, PES, HME, FVI

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Jun 08, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV)
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO)

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO)
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC)
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC)
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)

Cannabigerol (CBG)

Cannabidiol (CBD)

1(S)-THD (s-THD)

1(R)-THD (r-THD)

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV)
Cannabidihexol (CBDH)

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB)

Cannabinol (CBN)

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP)

exo-THC (exo-THC)

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC)
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC)
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC)
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC)
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH)
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP)
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP)
Cannabicitran (CBT)

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO)

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP)

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO)

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP)

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO)
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8)
A9-THC methyl ether (A9-MeO-THC)

Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC )

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + ABTHC + A10THC )
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD )

Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids

HME - Heavy Metals Detection Analysis

Analyzed Jun 09, 2023 | Instrument ICP/MSMS | Method SOP-005
Analyte

Arsenic (As)
Cadmium (Cd)
Mercury (Hg)
Lead (Pb)

UI Not Identified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Acc. #85368

LOD

vg/g
0.0002
3.0e-05
1.0e-05
1.0e-05

LoD
mg/g
0.013
0.002
0.01
0.012
0.007
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.013
0.025
0.001
0.021
0.005
0.013
0.001
0.015
0.005
0.003
0.004
0.015
0.017
0.007
0.016
0.001
0.024
0.014
0.017
0.041
0.005
0.076
0.031
0.066
0.026
0.005
0.067

Lo
mg/g
0.041
0.007
0.031
0036
0.021
016
016
016
016
0.041
0075
016
0.064
016
0038
016
0.047
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
0.071
0.043
016
016
016
016
0.094
016
0079
016
0.204

RPEGET1@43

Result
%

ND
ND
ND
0.68
ND
ND
0.13
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.15
ND
ND
19.14
ND
60.29
10.79
ND
ND
4.06
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
9.62
9.62
ND
0.12
79.43
93.90

QA Testing

Gy

Rk’ SDPharmLabs

3

Reported Jun 09, 2023

Result
mg/g
ND
ND
ND
6.83
ND
ND
132
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
154
ND
ND
191.36
ND
602.92
107.89
ND
ND
40.60
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
96.16
96.16
ND
116
794.27
939.02

LOQ
vg/g

0.0005
0.0005
0.0001

0.00125

Sample photography

SATIVA

Result Limit
ug/g ug/g
0.00 0.2
0.00 0.2

ND 01
0.00 05

Authorized Signature

Bhanden Stakrk

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 09 Jun 2023 15:56:56 -0700
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MIBIG - Microbial Testing Analysis

Analyzed Jun 08, 2023 | Instrument qPCR and/or Plating | Method SOP-007

Result Result

Analyte CFU/g Limit Analyte CFU/g Limit
Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia Coli ND ND per 1gram Salmonella spp. ND ND per 1gram
Aspergillus fumigatus ND ND per 1gram Aspergillus flavus ND ND per 1 gram
Aspergillus niger ND ND per 1gram Aspergillus terreus ND ND per 1gram
MTO - Mycotoxin Testing Analysis
Analyzed Jun 07, 2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS | Method SOP-004

LoD LOQ Result Limit LoD LOQ Result Limit
Analyte ug/kg  ug/kg ug/kg (Ppb) ug/kg Analyte ug/kg  ug/kg ug/kg (Ppb) ug/kg
Ochratoxin A 5.0 20.0 ND 20 Aflatoxin B1 25 5.0 ND -
Aflatoxin B2 215) 5.0 ND - Aflatoxin G1 215) 5.0 ND -
Aflatoxin G2 25 5.0 ND - Total Aflatoxins 10.0 20.0 ND 20

UI Not Identified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable -

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection L
LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected FILA

Authorized Signature

Bhanden Stakrk

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 09 Jun 2023 15:56:56 -0700

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Westing RPA&11243
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Certification L17-427-1
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an “gs received” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitiy required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon request.
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page 3 of 3 QA Testing

PES - Pesticides Screening Analysis

Analyzed Jun 07,2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS GC/MSMS | Method SOP-003

T s3/9 v9/s ole uglg  Anolvee s o 7 va/a
Aldicarb 0.0078 0.02 ND 0.0078 Carbofuran 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Dimethoate 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01 Etofenprox 0.02 0.1 ND 0.02
Fenoxycarb 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01 Thiachloprid 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Daminozide 0.01 0.03 ND 0.01 Dichlorvos 0.02 0.07 ND 0.02
Imazalil 0.02 0.07 ND 0.02 Methiocarb 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Spiroxamine 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01 Coumaphos 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Fipronil 0.01 01 NT 0.01 Paclobutrazol 0.01 0.03 ND 0.01
Chlorpyrifos 0.01 0.04 ND 0.01 Ethoprophos (Prophos) 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Baygon (Propoxur) 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01 Chlordane 0.04 01 NT 0.04
Chlorfenapyr 0.03 0.1 NT 0.03 Methyl Parathion 0.02 0.1 NT 0.02
Mevinphos 0.03 0.08 ND 0.03 Abamectin 0.03 0.08 ND 01
Acephate 0.02 0.05 ND 0.1 Acetamiprid 0.01 0.05 ND 01
Azoxystrobin 0.01 0.02 ND 01 Bifenazate 0.01 0.05 ND 01
Bifenthrin 0.02 035 ND 3 Boscalid 0.01 0.03 ND 01
Carbaryl 0.01 0.02 ND 0.5 Chlorantraniliprole 0.01 0.04 ND 10
Clofentezine 0.01 0.03 ND 0.1 Diazinon 0.01 0.02 ND 01
Dimethomorph 0.02 0.06 ND 2 Etoxazole 0.01 0.05 ND 01
Fenpyroximate 0.02 0.1 ND 0.1 Flonicamid 0.01 0.02 ND 01
Fludioxonil 0.01 0.05 ND 01 Hexythiazox 0.01 0.03 ND 01
Imidacloprid 0.01 0.05 ND 5 Kresoxim-methyl 0.01 0.03 ND 01
Malathion 0.01 0.05 ND 0.5 Metalaxyl 0.01 0.02 ND 2
Methomyl 0.02 0.05 ND 1 Myclobutanil 0.02 0.07 ND 01
Naled 0.01 0.02 ND 01 Oxamyl 0.01 0.02 ND 0.5
Permethrin 0.01 0.02 ND 0.5 Phosmet 0.01 0.02 ND 0.1
Piperonyl Butoxide 0.02 0.06 ND 3 Propiconazole 0.03 0.08 ND 01
Prallethrin 0.02 0.05 ND 01 Pyrethrin 0.05 0.41 ND 05
Pyridaben 0.02 0.07 ND 0.1 Spinosad A 0.01 0.05 ND 01
Spinosad D 0.01 0.05 ND 01 Spiromesifen 0.02 0.06 ND 01
Spirotetramat 0.01 0.02 ND 0.1 Tebuconazole 0.01 0.02 ND 01
Thiamethoxam 0.01 0.02 ND 5 Trifloxystrobin 0.01 0.02 ND 01
Acequinocyl 0.02 0.09 ND 0.1 Captan 0.01 0.02 ND 0.7
Cypermethrin 0.02 01 NT 1 Cyfluthrin 0.04 01 NT 2
Fenhexamid 0.02 0.07 ND 01 Spinetoram J,L 0.02 0.07 ND 01
Pentachloronitrobenzene 0.01 01 NT 01

RES - Residual Solvents Testing Analysis

Analyzed Jun 07, 2023 | Instrument GC/FID with Headspace Analyzer | Method SOP-006

e e U anawe N
Propane (Prop) 0.4 40.0 Butane (But) 0.4 40.0

Methanol (Metha) 0.4 40.0 ND Ethylene Oxide (EthOx) 0.4 0.8

Pentane (Pen) 0.4 40.0 ND Ethanol (Ethan) 0.4 40.0 ND

Ethyl Ether (EthEt) 0.4 40.0 ND Acetone (Acet) 0.4 40.0

Isopropanol (2-Pro) 0.4 40.0 ND Acetonitrile (Acetonit) 0.4 40.0 ND

Methylene Chloride (MetCh) 0.4 0.8 ND Hexane (Hex) 0.4 40.0 ND

Ethyl Acetate (EthAc) 0.4 40.0 ND Chloroform (Clo) 0.4 0.8 ND

Benzene (Ben) 0.4 0.8 ND 1-2-Dichloroethane (12-Dich) 0.4 0.8 ND

Heptane (Hep) 0.4 40.0 ND Trichloroethylene (TriCIEth) 0.4 0.8 ND

Toluene (Toluene) 0.4 40.0 ND Xylenes (Xyl) 0.4 40.0 ND

FVI - Filth & Foreign Material Inspection Analysis

Analyzed Jun 06, 2023 | Instrument Microscope | Method SOP-010

Analyte / Limit Result Analyte / Limit Result

>1/4 of the total sample area i ND >1/4 of the total sample area ND

covered by sand, soil, cinders, or dirt covered by mold

> 1insect fragment, 1 hair, or 1 count ND >1/4 of the total sample area ND

mammalian excreta per 3g

UI Not Identified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

covered by an imbedded foreign material

Authorized Signature

Bhanden Stakrk

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 09 Jun 2023 15:56:56 -0700

Acc. #85368

PILA
Westiig RPEGET1@43

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Certification L17-427-1

This report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of the laby This report i for nformatianal purposes only and shauld not be ysed to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are anly for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
an “gs received” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitiy required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon request.


http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/n9r7mt19eigt4bb/DEACert223_RP0611043_PharmLabs_San_Diego.pdf?dl=0

Gobi Hemp _r

Analytical Report - Certificate of Analysis

Manifest: 2308290008 Test Performed: Hemp Lab

Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308290008-0001 Intended Use: Inhaled or Audited Product
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Green Goblin - 082423AGG Report No: MT-2308290008-V1
Sample Type: Concentrate Receive Date: 2023-08-29

Client ID: CID-50578 Test Date: 2023-08-30

Client: L&K Distribution Report Date: 2023-09-01

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Sample Condition: Good

Method Reference: GH-OP-17

Scope: Arsenic, Cadmium, Lead and Mercury were determined by an Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometer (ICP-MS) using an in-house developed method.

LOD (ppm) | LOQ (ppm) | Parts Per Million (ppm)

Cadmium 0.003

Mercury 0.0009 0.003

ND - not detected; T - trace; ULOQ - upper limit of quantitation; LOD - limit of detection; LOQ - limit of quantitation

B Results

o
3

Parts Per Million
S
[$)]

I
(==

Arsenic Cadmium Mercury

Lab Comments:

et 2023-09-01

Jon Person Director of Communication Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed in
the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written approval.
The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available upon
request. Sample(s) tested at Gobi Analytical.

e Gobi Hemp o _::.I"A
© 3940 Youngfield St. ¢ Wheat Ridge CO 80033 e ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited e (303)955-4934 o mmmﬁlmsa



Gobi Hemp -_

Analytical Report - Certificate of Analysis

Manifest: 2308290008 Test Performed: Hemp Lab
Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308290008-0001 Report No: R-2308290008-V1
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Green Goblin - 082423AGG Receive Date: 2023-08-29
Sample Type: Concentrate Test Date: 2023-08-30
Client ID: CID-50578 Report Date: 2023-09-01
Client: L&K Distribution Sample Condition: Good

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Method Reference: GH-OP-08

Scope: The content of fifteen residual solvents was determined by an in-house developed method for Headspace-Gas Chromatography with Flame lonization
Detection.

LOD (ppm) LOQ (ppm) Parts Per Million (ppm)

Iso-Butane 490

Methanol 38 120

Ethanol

IPA

Ethyl Acetate

Heptane

Xylenes 112 200

ND - not detected; T - trace; LOD - limit of detection; LOQ - limit of quantitation; ULOQ - upper limit of quantitation;
*Estimated result, greater than the upper limit of quantitation (>ULOQ)

B Results

Parts Per Million

2023-09-01

Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed
in the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written
approval. The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available
upon request.

. PJLA
e Gobi Hemp o Testing

« 3940 Youngfield St. » Wheat Ridge CO 80033 ¢ ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited o (303)955-4934 o s




Gobi Hemp -_

Analytical Report - Certificate of Analysis

Manifest: 2308290008 Test Performed: Hemp Lab
Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308290008-0001 Report No: R-2308290008-V1
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Green Goblin - 082423AGG Receive Date: 2023-08-29
Sample Type: Concentrate Test Date: 2023-09-05
Client ID: CID-50578 Report Date: 2023-09-06
Client: L&K Distribution Sample Condition: Good

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Method Reference: GH-OP-16

Scope: Ochratoxin and Total Aflatoxin were quantified using liquid chromatography coupled to multiple mass spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) equipped with electrospray
ionization (ESI) in positive mode after sample extraction. Identification was based on the retention time of each compound and the product mass generated using
single reaction monitoring (SRM). Quantitation was determined using external calibration.

LOD (ppm) | LOQ (ppm) | Reporting Limits (ppm) | Parts Per Million (ppm)

Aflatoxin G1 0.0011 0.0050 0.0050

Aflatoxin B1 0.0015 0.0050 0.0050

ND - not detected; T - trace; ULOQ - upper limit of quantitation; LOD - limit of detection; LOQ - limit of quantitation

B Results

e
o

Parts Per Million
S
[$)]

Aflatoxin G2 Aflatoxin G1 Aflatoxin B2 Aflatoxin B1 Ochratoxin A

Lab Comments

7

/r

e ’"r*-
2023-09-06

Kristen Kenworthy, Laboratory Operations Manager Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed in
the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written approval.
The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available upon
request.

e Gobi Hemp o PJLA
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Gobi Hemp - Certificate of Analysis @

Manifest: 2308290008 Test Performed:  Hemp Lab

Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308290008-0001 Report No: PE-2308290008-V1
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Green Goblin - 082423AGG Receive Date: 2023-08-29
Sample Type: Concentrate Test Date: 2023-09-05

Client ID: CID-50578 Report Date: 2023-09-06

Client: L&K Distribution Sample Condition: Good

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Method Reference: GH-OP-11

Scope: The content of 60 pesticides were quantified using liquid chromatography coupled to multiple mass spectrometry (LC-MS2) equipped with electrospray
ionization (ESI) in positive mode after sample extraction using methodology based on AOAC 2007 and EN 15662 standard procedures. Identification was based on the
retention time of each compound and the product mass generated using single reaction monitoring (SRM), and quantitation was determined using external standard
calibration.

Reporting Level yglg ualg Reporting Level uglg uglg

Acephate Imazilil

Aldicarb Kresoxim Methyl

Bifenazate

Boscalid

Chlorpyrifos b Pentachloronitrobenzene

Coumaphos b Imidan(Phosmet)

Cypermethrin* b Propiconazole

Diazinon Pyrethrin*

Dimethomorph* Spinetoram

Etofenprox Spiromefesin
Fenhexamid Spiroxamine
Fenpyroximate b Thiacloprid

Flonicamid b Trifloxystrobin

NT - not tested; ND - not detected above Reporting Level; T — trace; * Total of Isomers NT - not tested; ND - not detected above Reporting Level; T — trace; * Total of Isomers

Lab Comments:

\ ﬂ'z AN/
Jm i) 2023-09-06

Jon Person Director of Communication Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed in
the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written approval.
The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available upon
request.

e Gobi Hemp o
© 3940 Youngfield St. ¢ Wheat Ridge CO 80033 e ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited e (303) 955-4934 o




Gobi Hemp - Certificate of Analysis @

Manifest: 2308290008 Test Performed: Potency

Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308290008-0001 Report No: P-2308290008-V1
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Green Goblin - 082423AGG Receive Date: 2023-08-29
Sample Type: Concentrate Test Date: 2023-08-25
Client ID: CID-50578 Report Date: 2023-09-08
Client: L&K Distribution Sample Condition: Good

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Method Reference: GH-OP-06

Scope: The content of 21 cannabinoids was determined by an in-house developed method certified by CDPHE for solvent extraction followed by High Performance
Liquid Chromatography with Diode Array Detection.

| percent | mgig |
 TowlTHC 255 2552

Total CBD ND ND

Total Cannabinoids 4.11 41.10

Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877); Total CBG = CBG + (CBGA x 0.877)
Total THC = A° THC + (THCA x 0.877)

| Cannabinoids__| _percent | mglg |

CBDV ND ND

CBGA ND ND

ND ND

A9 THCVA ND ND

CBNA ND ND

A9 THC ND ND

A10-S THC ND

A10-R THC
A9 THCA

CBLA

ND - not detected; T - trace; ULOQ - upper limit of quantitation;

Lab Comments: 9R HHC = 31.93% 9S HHC = 28.35% D9 THC-P = 5.58%

>~
é[ A S
£ 2023-09-08

Dave Wells Laboratory Manager Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed
in the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written
approval. The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available
upon request. Only cannabinoids included in the table above are ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited.
. PJLA
e Gobi Hemp o Tithg
© 3940 Youngfield St. ¢ Wheat Ridge CO 80033 e ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited o (303) 955-4934 o Accreditation 4103051




Gobi Hemp -_

Analytical Report - Certificate of Analysis

Manifest: 2308180003 Test Performed: Hemp Lab
Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308180003-0001 Report No: R-2308180003-V1
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Snow Dog - 081723A Receive Date: 2023-08-18
Sample Type: Concentrate Test Date: 2023-08-25
Client ID: CID-50578 Report Date: 2023-08-29
Client: L&K Distribution Sample Condition: Good

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Method Reference: GH-OP-08

Scope: The content of fifteen residual solvents was determined by an in-house developed method for Headspace-Gas Chromatography with Flame lonization
Detection.

LOD (ppm) LOQ (ppm) Parts Per Million (ppm)

Iso-Butane 490

Methanol 38 120

Ethanol

IPA

Ethyl Acetate

Heptane

Xylenes 112 200

ND - not detected; T - trace; LOD - limit of detection; LOQ - limit of quantitation; ULOQ - upper limit of quantitation;
*Estimated result, greater than the upper limit of quantitation (>ULOQ)

B Results

Parts Per Million

2023-08-29

Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed
in the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written
approval. The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available
upon request.

. PJLA
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Gobi Hemp _r

Analytical Report - Certificate of Analysis

Manifest: 2308180003 Test Performed: Hemp Lab

Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308180003-0001 Intended Use: Inhaled or Audited Product
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Snow Dog - 081723A Report No: MT-2308180003-V1
Sample Type: Concentrate Receive Date: 2023-08-18

Client ID: CID-50578 Test Date: 2023-08-25

Client: L&K Distribution Report Date: 2023-08-29

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Sample Condition: Good

Method Reference: GH-OP-17

Scope: Arsenic, Cadmium, Lead and Mercury were determined by an Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometer (ICP-MS) using an in-house developed method.

LOD (ppm) | LOQ (ppm) | Parts Per Million (ppm)

Cadmium 0.003

Mercury 0.0009 0.003

ND - not detected; T - trace; ULOQ - upper limit of quantitation; LOD - limit of detection; LOQ - limit of quantitation

B Results

o
3

Parts Per Million
S
[$)]

I
(==

Arsenic Cadmium Mercury

Lab Comments:

/ V<l 2023-08-29

Kristen Kenworthy, Laboratory Operations Manager Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed in
the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written approval.
The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available upon
request. Sample(s) tested at Gobi Analytical.

e Gobi Hemp o PJLA
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Gobi Hemp -_

Analytical Report - Certificate of Analysis

Manifest: 2308180003 Test Performed: Hemp Lab
Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308180003-0001 Report No: R-2308180003-V1
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Snow Dog - 081723A Receive Date: 2023-08-18
Sample Type: Concentrate Test Date: 2023-08-22
Client ID: CID-50578 Report Date: 2023-08-29
Client: L&K Distribution Sample Condition: Good

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Method Reference: GH-OP-16

Scope: Ochratoxin and Total Aflatoxin were quantified using liquid chromatography coupled to multiple mass spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) equipped with electrospray
ionization (ESI) in positive mode after sample extraction. Identification was based on the retention time of each compound and the product mass generated using
single reaction monitoring (SRM). Quantitation was determined using external calibration.

LOD (ppm) | LOQ (ppm) | Reporting Limits (ppm) | Parts Per Million (ppm)

Aflatoxin G1 0.0011 0.0050 0.0050

Aflatoxin B1 0.0015 0.0050 0.0050

ND - not detected; T - trace; ULOQ - upper limit of quantitation; LOD - limit of detection; LOQ - limit of quantitation

B Results

e
o

Parts Per Million
S
[$)]

Aflatoxin G2 Aflatoxin G1 Aflatoxin B2 Aflatoxin B1 Ochratoxin A

Lab Comments

7

/r

e ’"r*-
2023-08-29

Kristen Kenworthy, Laboratory Operations Manager Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed in
the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written approval.
The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available upon
request.

e Gobi Hemp o PJLA
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Gobi Hemp - Certificate of Analysis @

Manifest: 2308180003 Test Performed:  Hemp Lab

Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308180003-0001 Report No: PE-2308180003-V1
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Snow Dog - 081723A Receive Date: 2023-08-18
Sample Type: Concentrate Test Date: 2023-08-29

Client ID: CID-50578 Report Date: 2023-09-06

Client: L&K Distribution Sample Condition: Good

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Method Reference: GH-OP-11

Scope: The content of 60 pesticides were quantified using liquid chromatography coupled to multiple mass spectrometry (LC-MS2) equipped with electrospray
ionization (ESI) in positive mode after sample extraction using methodology based on AOAC 2007 and EN 15662 standard procedures. Identification was based on the
retention time of each compound and the product mass generated using single reaction monitoring (SRM), and quantitation was determined using external standard
calibration.

Reporting Level yglg ualg Reporting Level uglg uglg

Acephate Imazilil

Aldicarb Kresoxim Methyl

Bifenazate

Boscalid

Chlorpyrifos b Pentachloronitrobenzene

Coumaphos b Imidan(Phosmet)

Cypermethrin* b Propiconazole

Diazinon Pyrethrin*

Dimethomorph* Spinetoram

Etofenprox Spiromefesin
Fenhexamid Spiroxamine
Fenpyroximate b Thiacloprid

Flonicamid b Trifloxystrobin

NT - not tested; ND - not detected above Reporting Level; T — trace; * Total of Isomers NT - not tested; ND - not detected above Reporting Level; T — trace; * Total of Isomers

Lab Comments:

\ ﬂ'z AN/
Jm i) 2023-09-06

Jon Person Director of Communication Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed in
the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written approval.
The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available upon
request.

e Gobi Hemp o
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Gobi Hemp - Certificate of Analysis @

Manifest: 2308180003 Test Performed: Potency

Sample ID: 1A-GHEMP-2308180003-0001 Report No: P-2308180003-V3
Sample Name: Looper Live Badder Snow Dog - 081723A Receive Date: 2023-08-18
Sample Type: Concentrate Test Date: 2023-09-08
Client ID: CID-50578 Report Date: 2023-09-08
Client: L&K Distribution Sample Condition: Good

Address: 16831 Knott Ave, , La Mirada, CA 90638 Method Reference: GH-OP-06

Scope: The content of 21 cannabinoids was determined by an in-house developed method certified by CDPHE for solvent extraction followed by High Performance
Liquid Chromatography with Diode Array Detection.

| Cannabinoids__| _percent | mglg |

CBDV ND ND

CBGA ND ND

ND ND

A9 THCVA ND ND

CBNA ND ND

A9 THC ND ND

A10-S THC ND

A10-R THC

A9 THCA

CBLA

ND - not detected; T - trace; ULOQ - upper limit of quantitation;

Lab Comments: HHC-R = 32.36% HHC-S = 28.61% D9 THC-P = 4.10%

\
L‘ ' 2023-09-08

Astha Gupta Laboratory Director Date

This report has been prepared by Gobi Hemp Laboratory exclusively for our Client and their Authorized Representatives. All
analytical work is conducted in accordance with a mutually agreed upon scope of work and the terms and conditions as expressed
in the Gobi Hemp Laboratory Service Agreement. This report is not to be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written
approval. The results shown on this report relate only to the samples submitted to the laboratory. Estimated Uncertainty available
upon request. Only cannabinoids included in the table above are ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited.
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